PINS & BUSHINGS – METRICPINS & BUSHINGS – METRICPINS & BUSHINGS – METRIC
TRUSTED SOLUTIONS AND INNOVATION
PINS & BUSHINGS – METRIC
CONTENTS
General Information 1
Plain & Ball Bearing Guide Posts
Press Fit Guide Posts 2

6
Automotive Straight
Guide Posts
NAAMS guide posts are manufactured in accordance with the
North American Automotive Metric Standards. They are manufactured
from high quality hardened steel and finish ground for a high precision
finish. Hardness is RC 57-62 with a minimum depth of 0.8 min. These
posts are ideally suited for the self-lubricating NAAMS bushings.
To reduce tooling weight, the 100mm and 125mm diameter posts,
NPH series, are manufactured with a through hole.
Product Features
For NP Series (Solid Posts) For NPH Series (Hollow Posts)
NPH100315
Part NAAMS GM Chrysler Ford D1 D3 L L2 L3 R
Number  Code Part Number Part Number Part Number mm  mm mm mm mm mm
NP25-80 G512508 — 19-245-6401 — 25 80 36 9 2
NP25-100 G512510 — 19-245-6402 — 100
NP25-120 — — 19-245-6403 — 120
NP25-125 G512512 90.20.50-25125 19-245-6404 — --- 125
NP25-140 G512514 90.20.50-25140 19-245-6405 WDX13-60-07025140 140
NP25-160 G512516 90.20.50-25160 19-245-6406 WDX13-60-07025160 160
NP25-180 G512518 90.20.50-25180 19-245-6407 WDX13-60-07025180 180
NP32-100 G513210 — 19-245-6502 — 100
NP32-120 G513212 — 19-245-6503 — 120
NP32-125 — — 19-245-6504 — 125
NP32-140 G513214 90.20.50-32140 19-245-6505 WDX13-60-07032140 32 140 45 8 2
NP32-160 G513216 90.20.50-32160 19-245-6506 WDX13-60-07032160 160
NP32-180 G513218 90.20.50-32180 19-245-6507 WDX13-60-07032180 180
NP32-200 G513220 90.20.50-32200 19-245-6508 WDX13-60-07032200 200
NP40-140 — 90.20.50-40140 — — 40 140 56 8 2
NP40-160 G514016 90.20.50-40160 19-245-6606 WDX13-60-07040160 --- 160
NP40-180 G514018 90.20.50-40180 19-245-6607 WDX13-60-07040180 180
NP40-200 G514020 90.20.50-40200 19-245-6608 WDX13-60-07040200 200
NP40-225 G514022 90.20.50-40225 19-245-6609 WDX13-60-07040225 225
NP40-250 G514025 90.20.50-40250 19-245-6610 WDX13-60-07040250 250
NP40-280 — 90-20.50-40280 — — 280
NP50-160 G515016 90.20.50-50160 19-245-6806 WDX13-60-06050160 50 160 70 10 2.5
NP50-180 G515018 90.20.50-50180 19-245-6807 WDX13-60-06050180 --- 180
NP50-200 G515020 90.20.50-50200 19-245-6808 WDX13-60-06050200 200
NP50-225 G515022 90.20.50-50225 19-245-6809 WDX13-60-06050225 225
NP50-250 G515025 90.20.50-50250 19-245-6810 WDX13-60-06050250 250
NP50-280 G515028 90.20.50-50280 19-245-6811 WDX13-60-06050280 280
NP50-315 G515031 90.20.50-50315 19-245-6812 WDX13-60-06050315 315
NP50-355 — 90.20.50-50355 — — 355
32 — 45 8 2
36 9 2
56 8 2
25 —
40 —
50 — 70 10 2.5
7
Automotive Straight
Guide Posts
* Not for North American Operations use.
NP63-180 — 90.20.50-63180 — — 180
NP63-200 G516320 90.20.50-63200 19-245-7008 WDX13-60-06063200 63 200 80 10 2.5
NP63-225 G516322 90.20.50-63225 19-245-7009 WDX13-60-06063225 --- 225
NP63-250 G516325 90.20.50-63250 19-245-7010 WDX13-60-06063250 250
NP63-280 G516328 90.20.50-63280 19-245-7011 WDX13-60-06063280 280
NP63-315 G516331 90.20.50-63315 19-245-7012 WDX13-60-06063315 315
NP63-355 G516335 90.20.50-63355 19-245-7014 WDX13-60-06063355 355
NP63-400 G516340 90.20.50-63400 19-245-7016 WDX13-60-06063400 400
NP63-450 — 90.20.50-63450 — — 450
NP63-500 G516350 90.20.50-63500 19-245-7020 — 500
NP80-225 — 90.20.50-80225 19-245-7209 — 225
NP80-250 G518025 90.20.50-80250 19-245-7210 WDX13-60-06080250 80 --- 250 100 10 3
NP80-280 G518028 90.20.50-80280 19-245-7211 WDX13-60-06080280 280
NP80-315 G518031 90.20.50-80315 19-245-7212 WDX13-60-06080315 315
NP80-355 G518035 90.20.50-80355 19-245-7214 WDX13-60-06080355 355
NP80-400 G518040 90.20.50-80400 19-245-7216 WDX13-60-06080400 400
NP80-450 — 90.20.50-80450 — WDX13-60-07080450 450
NP80-500 G518050 90.20.50-80500 19-245-7220 WDX13-60-07080500 500
NP100-250 — 90.20.50-100250 — — 250
NP100-280 — 90.20.50-100280 — — 280
NP100-315 G511031 — 19-245-7412 WDX13-60-06100315 100 315 125 10 3
NP100-355 G511035 — 19-245-7414 WDX13-60-06100355 355
NP100-400 G511040 — 19-245-7416 WDX13-60-06100400 400
NP100-450 — 90.20.50-100450 — — 450
NP100-500 G511050 90.20.50-100500 19-245-7420 WDX13-60-07100500 500
NP100-550 — 90.20.50-100550 — WDX13-60-07100550 550
NP100-600 — 90.20.50-100600 — WDX13-60-07100600 600
NP100-650 — 90.20.50-100650 — — 650
NPH100315 — 90.20.50-100315 — — 100 50 315 125 10 3
NPH100355 — 90.20.50-100355 — — 355
NPH100400 — 90.20.50-100400 — — 400
NPH100450 — 90.20.50-100450* — — 450
NPH100500 — 90.20.50-100500 — — 500
NPH100550 — 90.20.50-100550* — — 550
NPH100600 — 90.20.50-100600* — — 600
NP115400 G511140 90.20.50-115400 19-245-7616 — 115 --- 400 140 10 3
NP115500 G511150 90.20.50-115500 19-245-7620 — 500
NP125-315 — 90.20.50-125315 — — 315
NP125-355 — 90.20.50-125355 — — 355
NP125-400 G511240 90.20.50-125400 — — 400
NP125-450 G511245 90.20.50-125450 — — 450
NP125-500 G511250 90.20.50-125500 — — 500
NP125-550 G511255 90.20.50-125550 — — 550
NP125-600 G511260 90.20.50-125600 — — 600
NP125-650 G511265 90.20.50-125650 — — 650
NP125-700 G511270 90.20.50-125700 — — 700
NPH125315 — 90.20.50-125315 — — 315
NPH125355 — 90.20.50-125355* — WDX13-60-05125355** 125 65 355 140 12 3
NPH125400 — 90.20.50-125400 — WDX13-60-05125400** 400
NPH125450 — 90.20.50-125450 — WDX13-60-05125450** 450
NPH125500 — 90.20.50-125500 — WDX13-60-05125500** 500
NPH125550 — 90.20.50-125550 — WDX13-60-05125550** 550
NPH125600 — 90.20.50-125600 — WDX13-60-05125600** 600
NPH125650 — 90.20.50-125650 — WDX13-60-05125650** 650
Part NAAMS GM Chrysler Ford D1 D3 L L2 L3 R
Number  Code Part Number Part Number Part Number mm  mm mm mm mm mm
100 — 125 10 3
63 — 80 10 2.5

with toe clamps and screws which provide perfect alignment of the
bushing with the bore perpendicular to the ground surface of the
punch holder. Multipe standard clamps are available.
Product Features
NM25
NAAMS GM Chrysler Ford
 D1 D2 D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 R Part Bushing Part Part Part
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Numbers Number Number Number Number
25 32 40 32 40 30 4 3 NM25 G612540 90.20.55-25 19-029-1010 WDX13-60-08025
32 40 50 40 50 40 4 3 NM32 G613250 90.20.55-32 19-029-1011 WDX13-60-08032
40 50 63 50 63 50 4 3 NM40 G614063 90.20.55-40 19-029-1012 WDX13-60-08040
50 63 71 63 71 56 5 5 NM50 G615071 90.20.55-50 19-029-1013 WDX13-60-08050
63 80 90 80 80 63 6 6 NM63 G616380 90.20.55-63 19-029-1014 WDX13-60-08063
80 100 112 100 100 80 8 8 NM80 G618010 90.20.55-80 19-029-1015 WDX13-60-08080
100 125 140 125 125 106 10 10 NM100 G611012 90.20.55-100 19-029-1016 WDX13-60-08100
100 125 140 125 77 58 12 12 NM100S — 90.20.55-100S — —
115 140 155 140 140 120 12 10 NM115 G611114 — 19-029-1017 —
125 160 180 160 160 132 12 12 NM125 G611216 90.20.55-125 19-029-1018 WDX13-60-08125
TABLE 1
STOP BLOCK/BUSHING CLAMPS

9
Automotive Demountable
Self-Lubricating PAD Bushings
NM25PAD
NAAMS GM Chrysler Ford
 D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 Part Code Part Part Part
mm mm mm mm mm Numbers Number Number Number Number
25 32 40 40 4 NM25PAD G712540 90.30.10-25 19-029-0102 WDX13-80-09025
32 40 50 50 4 NM32PAD G713250 90.30.10-32 19-029-0103 WDX13-80-09032
40 50 63 55 5 NM40PAD G714055 90.30.10-40 19-029-0104 WDX13-80-09040
50 63 71 63 6 NM50PAD G715063 90.30.10-50 19-029-0105* WDX13-80-09050
63 80 90 75 8 NM63PAD G716375 90.30.10-63 19-029-0106* WDX13-80-09063
63 80 90 125 8 NM63-125PAD — — 19-028-0107* —
80 100 112 90 10 NM80PAD G718090 90.30.10-80 19-029-0108* WDX13-80-09080
80 100 112 140 10 NM80-140PAD — — 19-029-0109* —
100 125 140 115 12 NM100PAD G711011 90.30.10-100 19-029-0110 WDX13-80-09100
100 125 140 165 12 NM100-165PAD — — 19-029-0111 —
125 160 180 138 12 NM125PAD G711213 90.30.10-125 19-029-0112 —
TABLE 2
PAD BUSHING RETAINER
BLOCK CLAMPS
CLAMP NOTES: